DDR SDRAM256MB, 512MB, 1GB Unbuffered DIMM
Rev. 0.1 June 2005
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN RELATION TO SAMSUNG PRODUCTS,
AND IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
NOTHING IN THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED AS GRANTING ANY LICENSE,
EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE,
TO ANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS IN SAMSUNG PRODUCTS OR TECHNOLOGY. ALL
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED

• 66pin TSOP II Pb-Free package
• RoHS compliant
1.0 Ordering Information
2.0 Operating Frequencies
Part Number Density Organization Component Composition Height
M368L3324DUS-C(L)CC/B3 256MB 32M x 64       32Mx16 (K4H511638D) * 4EA 1,250mil
M368L6523DUS-C(L)CC/B3 512MB 64M x 64       64Mx8 (K4H510838D) * 8EA 1,250mil
M381L6523DUM-C(L)CC/B3 512MB 64M x 72       64Mx8 (K4H510838D) * 9EA 1,250mil
M368L2923DUN-C(L)CC/B3 1GB 128M x 64       64Mx8 (K4H510838D) * 16EA 1,250mil
M381L2923DUM-C(L)CC/B3 1GB 128M x 72       64Mx8 (K4H510838D) * 18EA 1,250mil
3.0 Feature
DDR SDRAM256MB, 512MB, 1GB Unbuffered DIMM
Rev. 0.1 June 2005
Note :
1.  * :  These pins are not used in this module.
2.  Pins 44, 45, 47, 49, 51, 134, 135, 140, 142, 144 are used on x72 module ( M381~  ), and are not used on x64 module.
3.  Pins 111, 158 are NC for 1row modules & used for 2row modules[ M368(81)L2923DUN(M) ].
4.  Pins 137, 138 are NC for x16 1Row module (M368L3324DUS).
Pin Front Pin Front Pin Front Pin Back Pin Back Pin Back
1 VREF 32 A5 62 VDDQ 93 VSS 124 VSS 154 RAS
2 DQ0 33 DQ24 63 WE 94 DQ4 125 A6 155 DQ45
3 VSS 34 VSS 64 DQ41 95 DQ5 126 DQ28 156 VDDQ